ENS Recertifications Statewide with End Date 11/01/2019 - 11/30/2019

County Name

Alamance
Alexander
Alleghany
Anson
Ashe
Avery
Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Buncombe
Burke
Cabarrus
Caldwell
Camden
Carteret
Caswell
Catawba
Chatham
Cherokee
Chowan
Clay
Cleveland
Columbus

Craven

Cumberland

Currituck
Dare
Davidson
Davie
Duplin

Durham

Edgecombe

Forsyth

Franklin
Gaston

Gates

Graham

Number of
Timely
Recerts

909
159
55
166
163
62
468
203
272
486
1057
499
729
468

241
171
713
158
163

08
79
806
462
414
2366
48
108
782
179
250

1338
647

2082
306

1244

65
38

Percent of
Timely
Recerts

98.27%
99.38%
100.00%
100.00%
97.60%
98.41%
98.94%
99.02%
100.00%
97.79%
97.51%
98.81%
97.07%
99.36%
100.00%
99.59%
96.61%
98.48%
99.37%
98.19%
100.00%
100.00%
99.14%
98.72%
99.76%
93.89%
100.00%
100.00%
97.51%
99.44%
95.42%
96.05%
98.63%
98.21%
99.67%
97.72%
100.00%

100.00%

Number of
Untimely

16
1

11

27

22

11

o N O O w

154

20

12
55

38

29

Percent of
Untimely
Recerts

1.73%
0.63%

0%

0%
2.40%
1.59%
1.06%
0.98%

0%
2.21%
2.49%
1.19%
2.93%
0.64%

0%
0.41%
3.39%
1.52%
0.63%
1.81%

0%

0%
0.86%
1.28%
0.24%
6.11%

0%

0%
2.49%
0.56%
4.58%
3.95%
1.37%
1.79%
0.33%
2.28%

0%

0%

Total Number
of Recerts

925
160
55
166
167
63
473
205
272
497
1084
505
751
471
18
242
177
724
159
166
98
79
813
468
415
2520
48
108
802
180
262
1393
656
2120
307
1273
65
38



Granville 281 99.65% 1 0.35% 282

Greene 139 94.56% 8 5.44% 147
Guilford 2934 97.60% 72 2.40% 3006
Halifax 575 99.31% 4 0.69% 579
Harnett 615 97.46% 16 2.54% 631
Haywood 288 99.31% 2 0.69% 290
Henderson 308 99.04% 3 0.96% 311
Hertford 254 97.69% 6 2.31% 260
Hoke 326 97.02% 10 2.98% 336
Hyde 24 100.00% 0 0% 24
Iredell 501 95.98% 21 4.02% 522
Jackson 134 99.26% 1 0.74% 135
Johnston 841 99.76% 2 0.24% 843
Jones 69 100.00% 0 0% 69
Lee 334 99.11% 3 0.89% 337
Lenoir 568 99.47% 3 0.53% 571
Lincoln 302 98.05% 6 1.95% 308
Macon 172 100.00% 0 0% 172
Madison 104 99.05% 1 0.95% 105
Martin 185 98.93% 2 1.07% 187
McDowell 242 100.00% 0 0% 242
Mecklenburg 3724 88.46% 486 11.54% 4210
Mitchell 80 98.77% 1 1.23% 81
Montgomery 123 100.00% 0 0% 123
Moore 370 97.11% 11 2.89% 381
Nash 673 97.40% 18 2.60% 691
New Hanover 795 98.76% 10 1.24% 805
Northampton 205 99.03% 2 0.97% 207
Onslow 685 97.86% 15 2.14% 700
Orange 325 97.31% 9 2.69% 334
Pamlico 72 97.30% 2 2.70% 74
Pasquotank 320 99.07% 3 0.93% 323
Pender 240 98.36% 4 1.64% 244
Perquimans 87 100.00% 0 0% 87
Person 240 99.17% 2 0.83% 242
Pitt 923 84.52% 169 15.48% 1092
Polk 72 100.00% 0 0% 72
Randolph 801 98.89% 9 1.11% 810
Richmond 500 98.04% 10 1.96% 510
Robeson 1441 98.83% 17 1.17% 1458
Rockingham 569 97.43% 15 2.57% 584
Rowan 798 87.02% 119 12.98% 917
Rutherford 384 99.22% 3 0.78% 387

Sampson 447 99.78% 1 0.22% 448



Scotland 220 72.85% 82 27.15% 302

Stanly 315 94.59% 18 5.41% 333
Stokes 160 97.56% 4 2.44% 164
Surry 430 99.77% 1 0.23% 431
Swain 45 97.83% 1 2.17% 46
Transylvania 132 97.78% 3 2.22% 135
Tyrrell 30 100.00% 0 0% 30
Union 555 98.93% 6 1.07% 561
Vance 463 98.09% 9 1.91% 472
Wake 2375 96.23% 93 3.77% 2468
Warren 153 99.35% 1 0.65% 154
Washington 114 100.00% 0 0% 114
Watauga 75 100.00% 0 0% 75
Wayne 903 99.78% 2 0.22% 905
Wilkes 376 100.00% 0 0% 376
Wilson 567 98.44% 9 1.56% 576
Yadkin 160 100.00% 0 0% 160

Yancey 101 99.02% 1 0.98% 102



